and broadcasting, with multimedia development being an indispensable tool for building quality 
courseware in the 21st century; 

WHEREAS, the Visayas State University (VSU) submitted a proposal for funding of the 
project to the Commission on Higher Education (CHED) with the proposed budget for Phase II in 
the amount of Twenty Five Million Pesos only (25,000,000.00) with the details of the proposed 
Work and Financial Plan (WFP) as follows; 

PROPOSED WORK AND FINANCIAL PLAN (WFP) 
*Note: Proposed allocation for equipment, facility or systems shall be supported by a market 
survey containing quotations of potential suppliers including the complete specifications of

[...]

approved the resolution during its 99th BOR Meeting on 19 November 2020 via teleconference; 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED to approve the Phase 
II of Vision 2022: Strengthening ICT infrastructure towards converting the Visayas State 
University into a smart campus with the budget of Twenty Five Million Pesos only 
(P25,000,000.00). 

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 19th day of 
November 2020.  

VSU BOARD OF REGENTS 

HON. J. PROSPERO E. DE VERA III 
CHED Chairperson and Chairperson 

VSU-Board of Regents 

HON. EDGARDO E.